MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA
SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

1: PRE-BEGINNERS JUDGE: Ellen Shucksmith
ENTRIES: 15

1 228 WHITEROSE PIPPA

2 59 FUNFASTQUICK STARLINER

3 97 SWAMP MONSTER

4 29 REFLEX JOSH

5 48 ROYSTON'S SPECIAL TOUCH

6 190 THE GREAT GALAXY

30 REFLEXRICK

44  FRED HOT CHILLI PEPPER
60 CHUSI OF ROSE

118  VELOCIRAPTOR CHASE

161 HATTIE HATSTAND

189  GYN JER NINJAR

199  FENIRI LOKI'S MISCHIEF
227 PEAKYBONDS ACER

229 KENDUO SO FAR SO 600D



MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA

SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

2: BEGINNERS JUDGE: Ellen Shucksmith
ENTRIES: 19
1 161 HATTIE HATSTAND
2 229 KENDUO SO FAR SO 6OOD
3 112 LIL STRAWBERRY BONBON
4 227 PEAKYBONDS ACER
5 199 FENIRI LOKT'S MISCHIEF
6 30 REFLEXRICK
29  REFLEX JOSH
48 ROYSTON'S SPECIAL TOUCH
71 RULA THE ROOST
97 SWAMP MONSTER
110 BRIGHT KNIGHT BENNIE
111  KENTWONE SWEET GLACIER
121  GAELLEDA KRYSTAL DREAM GIRL
174 TRIJEM AUAR OF MISCHIEF
218 MANANNANS GLENDALE OF MAN
228 WHITE ROSE PIPPA
230 RICO'S BUDDY BOY
254 AFONBACH ICE MONSTER
255 FOXFOLD COUNTRYMAN



13
16
25
26
34
42
50
54
56
65
68
70
79
84
92
96
102
114
117
126
135
146
148
151

MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA
SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

3: NOVICE PART 1

JUDGE: Stephen Denton

ENTRIES: 55
1 174 TRIJEM AURA OF MISCHIEF
2 121 GAELLEDA KRYSTAL DREAM GIRL
3 255 FOXFOLD COUNTRYMAN
4 209 LAST CHOCOLATE
5 27 MALABAR DYCE DICE
6 132 ECHO JUMPING FROM THE STARS

LANLYWD LADY OF THE LAKE AT JARYSMYSTIC

AFONBACH RED FIRE

SYANNE LUNAR EDITION AT ALIKIR
STOCKYARD SECRET SWITCH

KEELO KILTIE

MERCANTI DIAMOND DANCER WITH TILLYCHANCE
CHARLOATS DEVIL IN DISGUISE
MERKLEDENE UNKNOWN WARRIOR
STROMYMOON ODIN

LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT

AMBER NECTAR AT REMLE

BIZZIE LIZZIE

CALLIE NIGHT SKY

FOXFOLD GRACE

SARKAM NAUGHT BUT NESS
PLIQUETTE ANNA

NATICA EXTREME DIVA

MOONPAWZ REFLECTION OVER ACTADOG
STORMS BLISTERING BLIZZARD
PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT
SWIFT AND SLEEK AT TYEFOLD
PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE

TERANNOS GEEZA CHANCE

SUMMER OF XANDRAS

SARKAM BLACK VELVET

152
158
160
167
175
176
180
185
191
206
207
210
214
216
220
223
231
237
243
247
249
251
261
262

FOXFOLD FORRESTER

RAVEN'S BRIGHT STAR

MALABAR ZAK

FINLAY ROYAL HIGHLANDER
ROSMARINUS EVENING SKY

WT. CH. JANJELLY BUBBLES
MOONWATER HIGHTIME

ROSIE VENI VIDI VICI

MEG WAS JESS

SARKAM COSMIC FORCE

MY LITTLE RIVERNIX
MANANNANS MASTER MARINER
ELLAN VANNIN GHYLL

CRUZBANK EGYPTIAN PRINCE
LORD BISH BASH BOSH OF KANETAYL
JAZZLOR WINNIE WILL ROCK YOU
SARKAM HOWAY THE LADS AT GLENLOXLEY
EST THE BEST

TERANNOS DEFYING GRAVITY
EASTERDALES WILD CHILD
BUMBLE BUTT ROB

DENWYN CHLOE
DARIAN ELEMENTARY MY DEAR AT PENDUFFIE

MIRAJE LOVE FOR INFINITY AT PENDUFFIE



MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA
SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

3: NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: Karen Davies
ENTRIES: 55
1 64 SARKAM SHADES OF MONOCHROME
2 238 WIND AT YOUR HEELS
3 77 JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSES HAVOC
4 57 MUMS YORKSHIRE ROSE
5 157 CANDLEWIND LA DIVA
6 149 XANDRAS HARVEY NICS
15 HARDWICKE LEAF 115 STORMS ENCHANTING BREEZE
17 WHAT THE DICKENS 116 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT
19 WHITEROSE REMI 124 ZICON MY LITTLE ROCK
20 HELLENE WISH UPON A STAR 129 CARA'S BLACK MAGIC
28 MALABAR FOREST 130 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO
31 GAYTONWOOD JIVE 131 NATICA DREAM GIRL
32 ASPLANDS FAI 134 MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
38 SYDNEY STORM 141 DARIAN STRING OF PEARLS
47 FOXFOLD CRYSTAL 144 OHLALALIA
49 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 159 HARDWICKE YOGI BEAR
59 FUNFASTQUICK STARLINER 162 STILLMOOR ONE MORE NIGHT
61 LOCHEIL MY KIND OF GIRL 164 PEPSANNER ZOOM
67 ZAMA TESS AT REMLE 169 BELGIAN DELIGHT
74 ORCHARD PLACE SASHA 172 XANDRAS HEAVEN SENT OT SIXELA
81 FOXFOLD ZALVADOR 179 JAZZLOR SEVEN SEAS OF RHYE
82 WESTWOOD CODY AT FOXFOLD 186 TWIGGY VENI VIDI VICI
83 COUNTING ON CONNIE 208 STORMLAKE'S MOLLY
86 ROBSON CELTIC DREAM 213 XANDRAS WHIZ KID
88 XANDRAS HIGHLAND SPIRIT WITH CROFTMIST 217 STARDELL CORVI
91 PAULDENS WONDER BOY 226 VYLANO TANGO
99 OMOIGAKENAI FERROUS ZUBA 239 STILLMOOR SHINE ON ME
104 MOUNTSETT FEARLESS FOR ACTADOG 248 EASTERDALES WINTER WISP
106 SARKAM CALIFORNIA DREAMIN' 259 JANJELLY BUNGLEICIOUS
108 BOO RAY ME 265 FOXFOLD GALAXY

109 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT



10
13
15
16
37
42
43
45
52
55
61
70
76
78
81
103
105
109
115
117
125
132

MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA
SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

4: CLASS APART 1
ENTRIES: 49

141
25
164
226
99
180

oI WN =

LANLYWD SAGITTARIUS AT JARYSMYSTIC

AFONBACH RED FIRE

HARDWICKE LEAF

SYANNE LUNAR EDITION AT ALIKIR
SARKAM BE BOPALULA BE MY GIRL
CHARLOATS DEVIL IN DISGUISE
ANI HAVE SOME FUN

MO'S SPOOK SKYWALKER
STAFFSTYLE'S BONNY WEE LASS
LYNIAN GAIUS

LOCHEIL MY KNID OF GIRL

CALLIE NIGHT SKY

TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG
TERANNOS LIMBO LOUIS

FOXFOLD ZALVADOR

MOUNTSETT CURIOUS OF ACTADOG
STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR
STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT
STORMS ENCHANTING BREEZE
PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT
ISILME COSMOPOLITAN AT TYEFOLD
ECHO JUMPING FROM THE STARS

JUDGE: John Price

134
136
146
150
160
167
176
185
194
202
209
214
220
224
225
235
239
250
253
256
266

DARIAN STRING OF PEARLS
STOCKYARD SECRET SWITCH
PEPSANNER ZOOM
VYLANO TANGO
OMOIGAKENAI FERROUS ZUBA
MOONWATER HIGHTIME

MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
SHOTLEY LILT WEN FACH
TERANNOS GEEZA CHANCE
SIXELA RETURN TO OZ
MALABAR ZAK

FINLAY ROYAL HIGHLANDER
WT. CH. JANJELLY BUBBLES
ROSIE VENI VIDI VICI

ZORRO OF LAGANTIUM

TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO
LAST CHOCOLATE

ELLAN VANNIN GHYLL

LORD BISH BASH BOSH OF KANETAYL
SIXELA LUKLA DREAM

SYANNE INASPIN EDITION
MYLLIN SIMMER OVER FENELLARK
STILLMOOR SHINE ON ME
ARRODARE GO0OD AND TRUE
CAUZIN A RAMPAGE
JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO
NADIA STAR OF FOXFOLD



6
1
12
14
17
22
23
24
34
46
49
51
56
58
63
75
80
87
91
94

MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA
SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

4: CLASS A PART 2

JUDGE: Margaret Fox

MIRAJE LOVE FOR INFINITY AT PENDUFFIE

ENTRIES: 48
1 262
2 116 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT
3 186 TWIGGY VENI VIDI VICI
4 130 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO
5 31 GAYTONWOOD JIVE
6 249 BUMBLE BUTT ROB

TIGRYS TREACLE TART AT MALARIDGE
TERANNOS STONE HEART AT JARYSMYSTIC

WHY QUIT AT JARYSMYSTIC
JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT

WHAT THE DICKENS

JACOBRAD HE'S A WIZARD
KELTLODGE MIGHTY MAC

SIXELA SOUND OF SILENCE

MERCANTI DIAMOND DANCER WITH TILLYCHANCE
MO'S WOOKIE WARRIOR

GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON
STAFFSTYLE'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT
LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT

QUINTOPIA PAPERBACK WRITER
DODGIN DOODLEBUG

TOBERMORAY HEAVEN SENT FOR FLINTRIX
FOSFOLD YUBIQUE

SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE
PAULDENS WONDER BOY

SIXELA SAPPHIRE

107 BARGOYNE BUT WIN BRYN

113
114
128
133
139
148
151
159
162
170
173
184
193
195
211
217
221
223
231
252
261

STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE
STORMS BLISTERING BLIZZARD
ELLY'S CALVIN

RAYGATE MACK THE KNIFE
BARGOYNE LIBERTY AT DAISNBEK
SUMMER OF XANDRAS

SARKAM BLACK VELVET
HARDWICKE YOGI BEAR
STILLMOOR ONE MORE NIGHT
CARSON'S CHOICE

CANDLEWIND TROIKA

STAR STRIKER

ROCK ON RONI

TERANNOS END GAME

DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE
STARDELL CORVI

INDI VOM LAPPWALD

JAZZLOR WINNIE WILL ROCK YOU
SARKAM HOWAY THE LADS AT GLENLOXLEY

KEEVAGUARD APOLLO
DARIAN ELEMENTARY MY DEAR AT PENDUFFIE



MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA

SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

5: CLASS BPART 1 JUDGE: Nina Weaver
ENTRIES: 34

1 225 SYANNE INASPIN EDITION

2 84 SARKAM NAUGHTY BUT NESS

3 139 BARGOYNE LIBERTY AT DAISNBEK

4 211 DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE

5 136 SHOTLEY LILI WEN FACH

6 195 TERANNOS END GAME

1
36
37
41
46
52
58
66
75
87
95
133
145
153
163
181
184
188
205
224
234
244
250
252
256
266

ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION

FOXFOLD YESTERDAY KNIGHT

TERANNOS STONE HEART AT JARYSMYSTIC
SARKAM REACH FOR THE DREAM

SARKAM BE BOPALULA BE MY GIRL

SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT

MO'S WOOKE WARRIOR

STAFFSTYLE'S BONNY WEE LASS
QUINTOPIA PAPERBACK WRITER

YONIE CISSY AT REMLE

TOBERMORAY HEAVEN SENT FOR FLINTRIX
SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE
MANANNANS HONDA LEGENDS AT NATICA
RAYGATE MACK THE KNIFE

JOGOS SECRET DELIGHT

MR BERTIE BEAR

BARGOYNE DOUBLE O'SEVEN
STUBLEYWOOD ROCK IN ROBYN

STAR STRIKER

RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL

SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH
SIXELA LUKLA DREAM

TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET

JOGOS ON AN IMPULSE

ARRODARE GO0OD AND TRUE

KEEVAGUARD APOLLO

JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO

NADIA STAR OF FOXFOLD



MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA

SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

5: CLASS B PART 2 JUDGE: Sue Beavers
ENTRIES: 33

1 76  TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG

2 80 FOXFOLD YUBIQUE

3 45 MO'S SPOOK SKYWALKER

4 22 JACOBRAD HE'S A WIZARD

5 103 MOUNTSETT CURIQOUS OF ACTADOG

6 173 CANDLEWIND TROIKA

10
14
23
38
43
51
55
63
78
100
101
105
113
119
125
140
150
155
156
175
197
202
238
240
241
253
260

LANLYWD SAGITTARIUS AT JARYSMYSTIC
JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT
KELTLODGE MIGHTY MAC

SYDNEY STORM

ANI HAVE SOME FUN

STAFFSTYLE'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT
LYNIAN GAIUS

DODGIN DOODLEBUG

TERANNOS LIMBO LOUIS

SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER

SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE

STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR
STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE
STILLMOOR I DREAM A DREAM
ISILME COSMOPOLITAN AT TYEFOLD
SARKAM DANCING BOY AT DAISNBEK
SIXELA RETURN TO OZ

ZANYWAY VANITY FAIR

WESTMACC FFLAM NEVERENDING
ROSMARINUS EVENING SKY

SIXELA SENDSA SHIVR

TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO

WIND AT YOUR HEELS

TERANNOS WEE BIT OF LUCK
JANJELLY RAVE

CAUZIN A RAMPAGE

JANJELLY'S JOLLY CARLIE



MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA

SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

6: CLASS CPART 1 JUDGE: Phil Barnes
ENTRIES: 38
1 95  MANANNANS HONDA LEGENDS AT NATICA
2 3  CANDLEWIND CASSANOVA AT MALARIDGE
3 89 OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE
4 156 WESTMACC FFLAM NEVERENDING
5 66  YONIE CISSY AT REMLE
6 200 TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT

18
21
39
40
53
62
73
85
93
98
120
123
163
166
171
177
182
183
187
203
212
222
233
234
245
246
257
258
260

ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION
MALARIDGE DARK SIDE OF MOON
MALARIDGE POACHERS MOON
WHITEROSE FLO

MACCADALE 1IZZY

DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ

OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER
JANJELLY'S TOP GUN GOOSE
SYANNE FUTURE EDITION
BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY
JOGOS SPECIAL DREAM

ALL HALLOWS EVE

OKINA KITAT APIO

YONIE DREAM A DREAM
ZANYWAY PERSUASION
BARGOYNE DOUBLE O'SEVEN
SIXELA STRICTLY OTI

SIXELA DARK SECRET

SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM
WESTONING PUZZLING PUZZLE
REMROR ON THE GO

JODAME GALAWAY GIRL

OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE
SIXELA MAD HATTER AT XANDRAS
RHEA VOM LAPPWALD

SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN
TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET
EASTERDALES THE ALCHEMIST
JOGOS I HAVE A DREAM
MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER
WOODSIDE JAX MR MAX
JANJELLY'S JOLLY CARLIE



MIDDLESBROUGH & DISTRICT DTA

SATURDAY 27™ July 2024 Judging commences 9.30am

6: CLASS CPART 2 JUDGE: Jean Queen
ENTRIES: 38

1 232 SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN

2 41 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT

3 165 SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY

4 145 JOGOS SECRET DELIGHT

5 240 TERRANOS WEE BIT OF LUCK

6 188 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL

33
35
36
69
72
90
122
127
137
138
142
143
147
154
168
178
192
196
197
198
201
204
215
219
236
241
242
263
264
267

SYANNE FANCY THAT EDITION
ITSJAROS LIXUE

CHARNCROFT CORNCRAKE OW
SPOT ON JAFFA AT TRIANGLE OW
SARKAM REACH FOR THE DREAM
COOLPAWZ EVOCATIVE EVIE
JEPLONG DU A GWYN

SIXELA TRADE SECRET

SARKAM COVID JOGOS
CHIKARAMOR ONE MORE CHANCE
DODGIN MOON DANCER

YONIE YOU ONLY LIVE ONCE
LONGWAVES ECLIPSE OVER KRISMOSS OW
LORNCREST ONE TO BE
HARLEYQUIN XANDRAS

ZANYWAY STAR ANISE

SARKAM FINAL FLING

COOKVALE LOVEABLE ROGUE
HALEMBA'S FARMYARD DREAM
TERANNOS RACING PULSE

SIXELA SENDSA SHIVR

OB CH LUPITOONZ WHAT'S UP DOC
TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELIGHT
OB CH SRAKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH
KELTLODGE KNAUTIA

SARKAM DON'T STOP ME NOW
STILLMORE SUMMER BREEZE OVER FENELLARK
JANJELLY RAVE

JARYSMYSTIC AM MO NITION
SARKAM KYGO REMIX

TERANNOS ISLE OF HARRIS
WHITE LILY OF REXBURN



